

#### VIRGINIA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 29069 · Henrico, VA 23242-0069 P: 804-643-0080 · F: 804-643-0311 VEMA@VEMAweb.org

### **Virginia Emergency Management Association**

# Gordon Barwell Professional Emergency Manager (PEM) Scholarship Application

<u>INSTRUCTIONS:</u> Please see the award guidelines and selection criteria on the VEMA website <a href="https://vemaweb.memberclicks.net/barwellpemscholarship">https://vemaweb.memberclicks.net/barwellpemscholarship</a> before completing the application. Review of applications is conducted by the VEMA Scholarship Committee and begins after February 1<sup>st</sup> of every year. The award is announced prior to the VEMA Annual Conference held usually at the end of March. The award recipient will receive \$75 towards reimbursement for receiving the Virginia Professional Emergency Manager (PEM) certification from VEMA.

Please fill in your responses for this application.

#### I. PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name:	Title:
Work address:	
Work email address:	
Work telephone number ()	Work fax number ()
Supervisor/Title:	
Supervisor contact/telephone number:	
Date VA PEM awarded* (please attach a d	copy of your certificate):
Are you a VEMA member (circle one):	YES NO

## II. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

(Current employment, community involvement, accomplishments)

<u>Employer</u>	
City and State	
Community Involvement	
Emergency Management Accomplishments	

## IV. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

Please attach the following documentation to this form in the order shown and scan as one document:  $\sqrt{}$  copy of your VA PEM certificate

Applications must be sent via email to ScholarshipChair@vemaweb.org.				
Signature of applicant:	Date:			
* Additional scholarship applications can be				
https://vemaweb.memberclicks.net/scholarships. For que Director at thevemaoffice@gmail.com.	estions, please contact the VEMA Executive			